
King's (Pa.) (3-11) -vs- Marywood (10-6)
3/24/2026 at Scranton, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tim Higgins (1-0)
Loss: Aydan Davis (0-2)
HBP: Aydan Davis, Max Ryan, Tim Higgins
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 122   Weather: 43, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
King's (Pa.) 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 6 4 3
Marywood 0 0 0 3 7 9 X 19 19 1

King's (Pa.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miles Carey ss 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
Troy Neff cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Owen Kosar 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jason Cunha dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jordan Andino lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Nathan Gilson 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brendan Kopec rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kevin Kullman 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Jenkins c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aydan Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Beltre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.P. Kehoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Masala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricky Hynick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonas Bettleyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 4 4 4 4 6

2B: Miles Carey (1); Kevin Kullman (1)
HR: Brendan Kopec (1)
HBP: Miles Carey (1); Troy Neff (1); Jordan Andino (1); Brendan
Kopec (1)
E: Miles Carey (1); Kevin Kullman (1); Ricky Hynick (1)

Marywood 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cam Bott cf 4 2 3 4 0 0 1
    Coleman McCain lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Evan Bruder c 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Matt Fagnant c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Ginsberg ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Joel Ayers lf 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
    Avery Wells rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aj Kuzior 3b 5 3 2 1 0 0 5
Ethan Reccek 1b 5 4 4 3 0 0 0
Mike Biskup rf/cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Watson Church dh 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
    Ethan Levine ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anden Bordick 2b 2 1 0 2 2 1 0
Max Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Dolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Vakiener p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 19 19 17 5 3 9

2B: Adam Ginsberg (1); Joel Ayers (1); Aj Kuzior (1); Ethan Reccek
(1); Watson Church (2)
3B: Cam Bott (2)
HR: Ethan Reccek (1)
SF: Mike Biskup (1); Anden Bordick (1)
SB: Cam Bott (1)
HBP: Cam Bott (1)
E: Joel Ayers (1)

King's (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aydan Davis (L, 0-2) 4.1 7 7 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 20 24 5 6 83
Brian Beltre 0.1 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
J.P. Kehoe 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 11
Nelson Martinez 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 8
Matt Masala 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 19
Ricky Hynick 0.0 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 23
Jonas Bettleyon 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 19 19 13 5 3 2 0 1 0 38 46 6 9 164

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Ryan 3.0 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 9 13 5 3 43
Tim Higgins (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 4 1 32
Aidan Dolan 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 37
Logan Vakiener 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 4 6 6 4 4 3 0 4 0 25 33 10 7 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 1st KIN MAR
Miles Carey hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Troy Neff grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Miles Carey advanced to second. 0 0
Owen Kosar flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jason Cunha fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0

Marywood - Bottom of 1st KIN MAR
Cam Bott hit by pitch (2-2 FBFFH). 0 0
Evan Bruder grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB); Cam Bott advanced to second. 0 0
Adam Ginsberg flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Joel Ayers reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); Cam Bott advanced to third. 0 0
Aj Kuzior flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

King's (Pa.) - Top of 2nd KIN MAR
Jordan Andino hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Nathan Gilson walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Jordan Andino advanced to second. 0 0
Brendan Kopec hit by pitch (1-0 H); Nathan Gilson advanced to second; Jordan Andino advanced to third. 0 0
Brendan Kopec advanced to second; Nathan Gilson advanced to third; Jordan Andino scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Kevin Kullman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBSS); Brendan Kopec advanced to third;
Nathan Gilson scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Zach Jenkins fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Miles Carey grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Marywood - Bottom of 2nd KIN MAR
Ethan Reccek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0
Mike Biskup grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
Watson Church struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 2 0

King's (Pa.) - Top of 3rd KIN MAR
Troy Neff flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 2 0
Owen Kosar popped up to ss (3-1 KBBB). 2 0
Jason Cunha grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

Marywood - Bottom of 3rd KIN MAR
Anden Bordick struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 2 0
Cam Bott singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 0
Evan Bruder fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Cam Bott stole second. 2 0
Adam Ginsberg grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 2 0

King's (Pa.) - Top of 4th KIN MAR
Tim Higgins to p for Max Ryan. 2 0
Jordan Andino grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Nathan Gilson flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 2 0
Brendan Kopec homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Kevin Kullman popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBSFB). 3 0

Marywood - Bottom of 4th KIN MAR
Joel Ayers walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 3 0
Aj Kuzior singled through the left side (0-0); Joel Ayers advanced to second. 3 0



Ethan Reccek singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F); Aj Kuzior advanced to second; Joel Ayers advanced to third. 3 0
Mike Biskup flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Joel Ayers scored. 3 1
Watson Church doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Reccek advanced to third; Aj Kuzior scored. 3 2
Anden Bordick flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Watson Church advanced to third; Ethan Reccek
scored. 3 3
Cam Bott grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 5th KIN MAR
Zach Jenkins popped up to ss (0-0). 3 3
Miles Carey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Troy Neff hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Miles Carey advanced to second. 3 3
Owen Kosar struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 3
Jason Cunha singled through the left side, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (1-2 BKF); Troy
Neff advanced to third on the error; Miles Carey scored. 4 3
Jordan Andino flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 3

Marywood - Bottom of 5th KIN MAR
Evan Bruder grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 4 3
Adam Ginsberg singled through the left side (3-2 FBFBB). 4 3
Joel Ayers doubled to right center (2-1 BFB); Adam Ginsberg advanced to third. 4 3
Aj Kuzior reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Joel Ayers advanced to third; Adam Ginsberg
scored. 4 4
Ethan Reccek singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Aj Kuzior advanced to third; Joel Ayers scored,
unearned. 4 5
Brian Beltre to p for Aydan Davis. 4 5
Mike Biskup struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 4 5
Watson Church singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FF); Ethan Reccek advanced to second; Aj Kuzior scored,
unearned. 4 6
Watson Church advanced to second; Ethan Reccek advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
Anden Bordick walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 4 6
Cam Bott tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Anden Bordick scored, unearned; Watson Church scored,
unearned; Ethan Reccek scored, unearned. 4 9
J.P. Kehoe to p for Brian Beltre. 4 9
Evan Bruder singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cam Bott scored. 4 10
Adam Ginsberg walked (3-0 BBBB); Evan Bruder advanced to second. 4 10
Joel Ayers walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Adam Ginsberg advanced to second; Evan Bruder advanced to third. 4 10
Nelson Martinez to p for J.P. Kehoe. 4 10
Aj Kuzior reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Joel Ayers out at second ss to 2b. 4 10

King's (Pa.) - Top of 6th KIN MAR
Aidan Dolan to p for Tim Higgins. 4 10
Nathan Gilson grounded out to p (3-2 FBBBF). 4 10
Brendan Kopec struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 4 10
Kevin Kullman doubled to right center (2-2 BFFBFF). 4 10
Kevin Kullman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 10
Zach Jenkins walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 4 10
Miles Carey doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Zach Jenkins scored; Kevin Kullman scored. 6 10
Troy Neff walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 10
Owen Kosar flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 6 10

Marywood - Bottom of 6th KIN MAR
Ethan Reccek doubled down the rf line (0-0). 6 10
Mike Biskup singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Ethan Reccek advanced to third. 6 10
Watson Church doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Mike Biskup advanced to third; Ethan Reccek
scored. 6 11
Matt Masala to p for Nelson Martinez. 6 11
Anden Bordick grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Watson Church advanced to third; Mike Biskup scored. 6 12
Cam Bott tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Watson Church scored. 6 13
Evan Bruder grounded out to ss, RBI (3-0 BBB); Cam Bott scored. 6 14



Adam Ginsberg doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 6 14
Joel Ayers singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Adam Ginsberg scored. 6 15
Ricky Hynick to p for Matt Masala. 6 15
Joel Ayers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 15
Aj Kuzior doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Joel Ayers scored. 6 16
Ethan Reccek homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Aj Kuzior scored. 6 18
Mike Biskup singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 6 18
Ethan Levine pinch hit for Watson Church. 6 18
Ethan Levine reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to third (3-2 BBBKK); Mike Biskup scored,
unearned. 6 19
Anden Bordick walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 19
Coleman McCain pinch hit for Cam Bott. 6 19
Jonas Bettleyon to p for Ricky Hynick. 6 19
Coleman McCain flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 19

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 7th KIN MAR
Coleman McCain to lf. 6 19
Avery Wells to rf for Joel Ayers. 6 19
Mike Biskup to cf. 6 19
Matt Fagnant to c for Evan Bruder. 6 19
Logan Vakiener to p for Aidan Dolan. 6 19
Jason Cunha grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 6 19
Jordan Andino struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 6 19
Nathan Gilson out at first 1b to p (0-0). 6 19

Marywood - Bottom of 7th KIN MAR


